IES Bhandup KG
Kanjur Marg, Bhandup (East), Mumbai - 42.

Tel No.: 9324501942

Website: https://www.ies.edu/bhandupkg/

Programme for the month of October and November 2025

1. Dear parents,

Please note:-

+ Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthdays is not allowed.
+ KG children will have holiday on every Saturday & Month end days.

2. Project Display and Celebrations:
Date Day Festival and Project Display Dress Code
1.10.2025 | Wednesday | Dassera Celebration, Saraswati Traditional
Poojan & Flowers Day
3.10.2025 Friday Gandhi Jayanti Uniform
17.10.2025 Friday Diwali Celebration Traditional
14.11.2025 Friday Children’s Day Party Dress

3. Special Days and Activites:
a) Kindly send alantern for Diwali on Wednesday, 15.10.2025

b) Diwali Celebration: On Friday, 17.10.2025, children to bring a mud diya and
decorative articles like stickers etc. for Diya making activity.
c) School Re-opens on Monday 10" November 2025
School will work half day on Monday 10.11.2025.
Timings: Mini KG & JR KG: 10.30a.m. to 12 noon
SR KG : 1.45p.m. to 3.15p.m.
d) Children’s Day: On Friday, 14.11.2025, children to bring empty tiffin.

4. Holidays:

Date Day Occasion

2.10.2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/
Vijayadashami Dassera
18.10.2025 Saturday
To To Diwali Vacation

7.11.2025 Friday
28.11.2025 Friday Month End

. Pjappy Diwali

Soliciting your co-operation.

Mrs.Prajwala Kadam

Headmistress




